
 

 
 

Dates of the Stoke St Michael  
Parish Council Meetings 

June 2024 – September 2025 
 

Meetings are held every six weeks and are held at The Stoke St Michael 
War Memorial Hall starting at 7.30pm. 

 
  
 Thursday 13th June      2024 
 Thursday 18th July     2024 
 Thursday 5th September    2024 
 Thursday 17th October    2024 
 Thursday 28th November    2024 
 Thursday 9th January     2025 
 Thursday 13th February     2025 (five weeks) 
 Thursday 27th March     2025 
 Thursday 8th May     2025 
 Thursday 19th June     2025 
 Thursday 24th July     2025 (five weeks 
 Thursday 4th September    2025 
  
 
 
 
Kate Egan 
Stoke St Michael Parish Clerk 
01749 343910,  
Email: clerk@stokestmichaelpc.org 
www.stokestmichaelpc.org 


